
 
MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LIMITED  

                                         CIN No. U40109MH2005SGC153646  

                                                    SRM E-Tender Notice  

Kindly refer this office e-tender no. E-TENDER/T-05/2025-26 RFx No. 7000036734 (1st call) 

regarding Scheme for Augmentation of capacity of power transformer considering 
exorbitant seasonal load condition by replacing existing 2 Nos. of 132/33KV 25MVA PTRs by 
2 Nos. of 132/33KV 50MVA PTRs at 132 KV Khapri Sub Station in Nagpur district under RS 
Ringmain Division, Nagpur. The sale period of this tender is from Dt.14.06.2025 to 

Dt.29.06.2025 up to 23:59 Hrs. The date of opening of qualifying bid is 30.06.2025 @ 13.00 Hrs 

(if possible).  

The user shall login to the MSETCL’s website at https://srmetender.mahatransco.in for further 

details.  

 
 
                                                                                                                                 -Sd- 
                                                                                                                       Executive Engineer 


